

HITEM NO.101
[part-heard]

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3596-3611 OF 2000

BAI SHAKRIBEN (D) THR.LRS.& ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPL. LAQ OFFICER, VADODARA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the subsequent events/ directions and office report)

Date: 20/11/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kanubhai Pandya, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Ms. Poli Kataki, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kirat Nagara, Adv.

Mr. Amit Jain, Adv.

M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv

Ms. Pinky, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. D.A. Dave, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants resumed his arguments at 10.30 A.M. and continued up to 1 p.m.

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, list this matter on 2.12.2008 as part-heard.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master