

B  
IT E M NO.101  
MM

COUR T NO. 9

SECT I O N I X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
C I V I L A P P E A L N O ( s ) . 3 5 9 6 - 3 6 1 1 O F 2 0 0 0

B A I S H A K R I B E N ( D ) T H R . L R S . & O R S

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S P L . L A Q O F F I C E R , V A D O D A R A & A N R .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bring on record the subsequent events/directions and  
report )

office

Date: 24/3 / 2 0 0 9 These Appeals were mentioned today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Nair, Adv. for  
M / S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants prays  
for a short adjournment as she is not well.

As prayed, list on 31.3.2009.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master